
Transport Guide
2025-2026



Dear Parents and Guardians,

Thank you for taking the time to look at the Lincoln Minster bus service. This is the second 
version of the guide, which sets out the wide range of travel options from home to School 
available to the pupils at lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk.

Lincoln Minster School continues to work with Vectare, a specialist school transport 
management company, to assist with home to school bus service. All bookings for our school 
bus routes will now be made via our online booking system, and can be accessed at  

lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk. The website also incorporates an interactive journey 
planner which allows you to enter your postcode and find your closest bus stop.

This guide provides an overview of the school bus service network and contains further details 
including fare and timetable information. All bookings for all routes can be made via the 
dedicated transport website. The website allows you to book travel 24/7 from anywhere in the 
world, meaning that if you need to leave early for work one morning or you are running late 
and you would like your child to travel on a school bus, you can make a booking right up until 
the bus is due to depart. Ad hoc bookings on the service are only available where there is spare 
capacity as priority is given to passengers who have a full return booking.

Other amendments and changes can also be made via the ‘My Account’ section on the website. 
If you need any further assistance, please contact us via the bookings website at 

lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk and we will be pleased to assist. I would like to take this 
opportunity to wish your child a pleasant and successful academic year ahead.

Yours sincerely,

Transport Team

Welcome

Scan the QR code
to make a booking!

http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk
http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk
http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk


Swinderby

Heckington

Swineshead

Sleaford

Ancaster

Elton and
Orston

Hykeham

Lincoln

Metheringham

Market
Rasen

Gainsborough
Central

Saxilby

Ruskington

A46

A631

A156

A156

A46

A17

A52

A15

A17
A1121

A16

bardney

coningsby

billinghay

ancaster

belton

east kirkby

tetford

rampton

balderton

long
bennington

manthorpe

binbrook

hemswell cli


blyton

kirton in 
lindsey

zone 4

zone 4

zone 3
zone 3

zone 3

zone 3

zone 3

zone 3

zone 2

zone 2

zone 3

zone 1

zone 1

Glentworth 
Farmyard at A�erby turn

Fillingham
B13938 Bus Stop,

High Street turning

Ingham
Hayes Garden/High Street

Kirton Lindsey 
Pub near The Green

Minting
Crossroads Bus Stop

Horncastle
Market Place
(outside NatWest Bank)

Woodhall Spa
Junction Kirkby Lane & BroadwayWoodhall Spa

Tilly Tots

Heighington 
Flagpole

Washingborough Road
Ravenwood

Metheringham 
Co-Op

Royal Oak 
Scopwick

Brewers Fayre
Newark Road

Navenby
The Venue

Navenby
Bus Stop near Bassingham turn

Coleby
Dovecoat Lane
/Grantham Rd Junction

Waddington
Budgens

Bracebridge
Heath
Community Library

Lincoln
Train Station

Belton Village 
Crossroads

Caythorpe
South Parade Bus Stop

Downtown 
BP Garage

Daisy Made Farm 
Lincoln Road, 

Skellingthorpe

Thorpe on the Hill
Holme Close

Thorpe on the Hill 
Burger King

Witham St Hughs
Electric Avenue,

Bus Stop outside Cargills factory

South Farm Thurlby
Junction Bassingham Road

/ Moor Lane / Haddington Lane

Carlton le Moorland, 
Grange Court
/ Broughton Rd Junction

Coddington
Main Rd turn at The Plough

Newark Road
Roundabout

High Street
Stapleford

Girsby Grange Farm Gates,
Girsby Lane

Louth
Bus Station

Harby Junction 
Enfield Court and Station Road

North Scarle 
Complexions Beauty,

Eagle Road

South Leverton 
- Plough Inn, 
Town Street

Ne�leham 
Co-Op

Middle Rasen
Nags Head, Gainsborough Road

Market Rasen 
Market Place

Tealby
All Saints Church Car Park,

6 Caistor Lane

2 - Horncastle/ Woodhall Spa

3 - Sleaford

1 - Kirton Lindsey

Bus stop

9 - Market Rasen Louth

8 - Retford

6 - Newark

4 - Downtown

National Rail Line / Station

Route Map



2 - Horncastle /  Woodhall Spa

Zones Stops AM PM

3 Woodhall Spa - Tilly Tots 07:20 17:01

3 Woodhall Spa - Junction Kirkby Lane & Broadway 07:21 17:00

3 Horncastle - Market Place (outside NatWest Bank) 07:30 16:50

3 Minting - Crossroads Bus Stop 07:45 16:40

- Lincoln Minster School 08:30 16:00

Timetable
1 - Kirton Lindsey

Zones Stops AM PM

3 Kirton Lindsey - Pub near The Green 07:50 16:53

2 Glentworth - Farmyard at Atterby turn 07:52 16:40

2 Fillingham - B1398 Bus Stop, High Street turning 07:55 16:35

2 Ingham - Hayes Garden/High Street 08:00 16:30

- Lincoln Minster School 08:30 16:00

3 - Sleaford

Zones Stops AM PM

2 Royal Oak - Scopwick 07:38 16:35

2 Metheringham - Co-Op 07:40 16:30

2 Heighington - Flagpole 07:55 16:25

1 Washingborough Road - Ravenwood 07:50 16:20

- Lincoln Minster School 08:10 16:00

4 - Downtown

Zones Stops AM PM

4 Downtown - BP Garage 07:00 17:20

4 Belton Village - Crossroads 07:20 17:00

3 Caythorpe - South Parade Bus Stop 07:30 16:55

2 Navenby - The Venue Bus Stop 07:47 16:37

2 Navenby - Bus Stop near Bassingham turn 07:50 16:35

2 Coleby - Dovecote Lane/Grantham Rd Junction 07:53 16:28

2 Waddington, Budgens 08:00 16:21

2 Bracebridge Heath Community Library 08:06 16:15

- Lincoln Minster School 08:21 16:00



6 - Newark

Zones Stops AM PM

3 Newbury Road Roundabout 07:05 17:35

3 Coddington - Main Rd turn at The Plough 07:10 17:30

3 High Street, Stapleford 07:20 17:00

2 Carlton le Moorland, Grange Court / Broughton Rd Junction 07:25 16:57

2 South Farm Thurlby - Junction Bassingham Road/Moor Lane/Haddington Lane 07:33 16:45

2 Witham St Hughs - Electric Avenue, Bus Stop outside Cargills factory 07:35 16:43

2 Brewers Fayre, Newark Road 07:45 16:40

2 Thorpe on the Hill - Burger King 07:47 16:38

1 Thorpe on the Hill - Holme Close 07:50 16:35

1 Daisy Made Farm - Lincoln Road, Skellingthorpe 08:05 -

2 Lincoln Train Station 08:17 16:22

- Lincoln Minster School 08:30 16:00

8 - Retford

Zones Stops AM PM

2 North Scarle - Complexions Beauty, Eagle Road 07:35 16:45

1 Harby Junction - Enfield Court and Station Road 07:45 16:55

- Lincoln Minster School 08:30 16:00

9 - Market Rasen / Sleaford

Zones Stops AM PM

4 Louth - Bus Station 07:00 17:25

4 Girsby Grange Farm Gates, Girsby Lane 07:15 17:10

3 Tealby - All Saints Church Car Park, 6 Caistor Lane 07:30 16:55

3 Market Rasen - Market Place 07:45 16:50

3 Middle Rasen - Nags Head, Gainsborough Road 07:47 16:45

1 Nettleham - Co-Op 08:15 16:25

- Lincoln Minster School 08:30 16:00

1 Scan the QR code or go to lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk to 
locate your nearest stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and 
get instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have 
any questions.2 3

http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk


Fares
1.	 This agreement is made between all school bus passengers, 

their parents and Lincoln Minster School in order to provide 
safe, comfortable and civilised journeys for all passengers.

2.	 Arrangements for pupils’ journeys to and from school are the 
responsibility of their parents. To assist with discharging this 
responsibility, Lincoln Minster School provides a school bus 
service. Parents are responsible for their children at all times 
including both prior to and after boarding and alighting.

3.	 Transport on the school bus service must be arranged in 
advance of the school term with payment being made via the 
portal at the point of booking. Priority booking will be given 
to bookings made for all 10 journeys per week, bookings 
made for less journeys on a regular basis will be granted on 
an availability basis.  Ad hoc journeys are available, but this is 
subject to demand once the term has started.

4.	 Bookings are non-refundable in the event of a pupil failing to 
travel.

5.	 Bookings are to be made via  lincolnminsterschool.vectare.
co.uk.

6.	 Each pupil for whom an online form has been submitted will 
be added to a bus list detailing the service they travel on, 
their bus stop and what travel has been paid for. Their name 
will appear on a list which will be checked by the driver.

7.	 It will be the parent’s responsibility to inform the school via 
the Contact Us form on the website if they no longer wish for 
their child to use the School bus service. A full term’s notice 
(Autumn, Spring or Summer, in line with the terms of the 
school) that must be given by a parent prior to the removal 
of a pupil from the School bus service.

8.	 No pupil is permitted to travel on the school bus service 
if not pre-booked for that bus. Other arrangements for 
journeys to and from school must be made by the pupil or 
their parents.

9.	 Pupils must travel to and from Lincoln Minster School in full 
school uniform or full school tracksuit.

10.	 Pupils should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the 
scheduled time of departure to ensure they do not miss the 
bus. Drivers will not wait past the scheduled departure time.

11.	 Good conduct is required at all times. Shouting,use of 
inappropriate language, dropping litter,playing loud music or 
any other misbehaviour is strictly forbidden, as is eating on 
the bus. Pupils must ensure that any online activity will not 
cause distress to others.

12.	 Except when embarking or disembarking, all passengers 
must remain seated with their seat belts fastened correctly.

13.	 Except when embarking or disembarking, or when asked to 
move to a different seat in accordance with condition 13, all 
passengers must remain seated with their seatbelts fastened 
correctly.

14.	 Pupils who travel on the School Bus Service without prior 
booking are will be charged retrospectively at the end of each 
term. Travel on the school bus service is provided exclusively 
for pupils at Lincoln Minster School.

15.	 Whilst on a school bus, all passengers must accept the 
authority of a member of staff or driver, who may ask them 
to obey any reasonable instruction such as pick up litter, 
cease from certain actions or to move to a different seat.

16.	 Failure to comply with these conditions may result in the 
matter being referred to the pupil’s class teacher or Head 
of Year and may result in disciplinary action, including 
temporary or permanent withdrawal of permission to use 
the School bus service.

17.	 Lincoln Minster School aims for 95% of journeys to operate 
within the transport industry window of tolerance (according 
to Senior Traffic Commissioner) of one minute early to 
five minutes late, however timings may vary due to traffic 
conditions or unforeseen circumstances.

Terms & Conditions

Zones

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Zone 4

Regular Travel

£6.27 £17.36

£12.38 £17.36

£8.71 £17.36

£14.65 £17.36

Per Journey

Single Trip

1 Scan the QR code or go to lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk to 
locate your nearest stop and book regular travel.

Make your booking and 
get instant confirmation.

Contact Vectare via the website if you have 
any questions.2 3

http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk
http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk
http://lincolnminsterschool.vectare.co.uk


Produced by Vectare for Lincoln Minster School. © Vectare 2025. Timetable, route and fare information is correct as of October 2025. 

This guide is produced for information only. We cannot be held liable for any errors or omissions or for any loss or damages caused, howsoever 
arising and including consequential losses, as a result of the use of this Guide. Please note that bus routes are subject to change.


